

## CITY OF GUSTAVUS, ALASKA NOTICE OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION October 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024

**NOTICE:** A general election will be held in the City of Gustavus on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of October 2024, for the purpose of filling seats on the City Council, as follows:

**City Council Seat B** 

1-Year Term ending 2025

**City Council Seat E** 

3-Year Term ending 2027

City Council Seat F

3-Year Term ending 2027

**City Council Seat G** 

3-Year Term ending 2027

The polling location will be the Gustavus Community Center. The polls will open at 7:30 am and close at 8:00 pm.

In order to vote, you must be: (1) a citizen of the United States, and qualified to vote in State of Alaska elections; (2) a resident of the City of Gustavus for at least 30 days prior to the date of the election; and (3) registered to vote in State elections. You cannot vote if you have been: (1) convicted of a felony involving moral turpitude, unless your voting rights have been restored; or (2) judicially determined to be of unsound mind, unless this disability has been removed.

Candidates for office must mail or file in person a Declaration of Candidacy form with the City Clerk no earlier than 9:00 AM on August 17, 2024 and no later than 3:00 PM, September 11, 2024. A Declaration of Candidacy form can be obtained on-line at <a href="https://cms.gustavus-ak.gov/citycouncil/page/declaration-candidacy-application-and-other-related-council-information">https://cms.gustavus-ak.gov/citycouncil/page/declaration-candidacy-application-and-other-related-council-information</a> or at City Hall from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm, Monday through Thursday.

August 12, 2024 DATE Liesl M. Barker CITY CLERK